Charter, the Secretary of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and he is 
hereby authorized and empowered to purchase two adding machines for the use of 
the Mayor's Commission on Pensions, and subsequent use of other City departments, 
at a cost not to exceed one thousand one hundred and forty-six dollars and sixty 
cents ($1,146.60), without public letting. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 23, 1915. 
Received from his Honor, the Mayor, April 6, 1915, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in Section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

19 spurs for 20-inch pipe sewer. 
27 spurs on 12-inch pipe sewer. 
1,155 lin. ft. 6-inch pipe for house connection 

drains. 
The time allowed for completing the above work 

will be,  sixty (60) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Four 

Thousand Six Hundred ($4,600.00) Dollars, 
The bidder must state the price of each item 

or article contained in the specifications herein 
contained, or hereinafter annexed, per square 
yard, per linear foot or other unit of measure, by 
which the bids will be tested. Bids will be com-